
Estate No. 31-2693094 

 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICES OF INTENTION TO 

MAKE A PROPOSAL OF 33 LAIRD INC. AND 33 LAIRD 

GP INC., CORPORATIONS INCORPORATED UNDER THE 

ONTARIO BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, AND 33 

LAIRD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, A LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP FORMED UNDER THE ONTARIO 

LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS ACT 

 

COUNSEL SLIP 

(March 26, 2021) 

 

R. Brendan Bissell and Joel Turgeon for 33 Laird Inc., 33 Laird GP Inc. and 33 Laird Limited 

Partnership 

Oren Chaimovitch, for DUCA Financial Services Credit Union Ltd. 

Sharon Kour, for MNP Ltd. in its capacity as trustee of the proposal 

Sheldon Title of MNP Ltd., trustee of the proposal [not counsel] 

John Margie, for Maxxwell & Co, Inc. 

 

The emails for those attending are as follows: 

 

bissell@gsnh.com; turgeon@gsnh.com; skour@wfklaw.ca; oren.chaimovitch@devrylaw.ca; 

sheldon.title@mnp.ca;  jmargie@margiestrub.com  
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